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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VIL—-PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND DOMAINS—continued.

Item.

PUBLIC BUILDIN GS—continued.

VOTE No. 20—continued.
MAINTENANCE, ETC.—continued.
Other C’harqes inctdental to—eontinued.

Expenses in addition to or in excess of amount provided
under “ The Civil List Aet, 1908 "—
Board and travelling-expenses of His Excellency’s ser-
vants when removing to Palmerston North
Telephones
Government House, Auckland (renovatlons)

Departmental Buildings, New Plymouth ... e

Government Printing Office
Helensville Courthouse

Auckland Supreme Court

Rotorua Courthouse (additions;
Napier Courthouse (renovations)
New Plymouth Courthouse
Wanganui Courthouse (additions)
Lyttelton Police-station {renovations)
Paeroa Post-office (renovations)

Raglan Post-office (alterations)

Hawera Post-office (alterations and renovatlons)

Waverley Post-office (additions)

Wellington Telegraph-office (fitting up temporary :
rooms)

Wellington Telegraph-office (temporary storage accom-
modation)

Hokitika Post-office

Oamaru Post-office (drainage and renovatlons)

Dunedin Post-office (repairs and renovations)

Queenstown Post-office (additions)

Grant for Kumara Hospital
Waikato Sanatorium (painting of buildings and
shelters)

Services and supplies for other Departments

Wages of Overseers and Staff Workmen

Travellmg allowances and expenses

Freight, cartage, and telephone subscrlptlons

Advertising, books, and periodicals .

Cleaning, scavenging, and other annual  services

Government Buildings throughout the Dominiou: Fuel,
light, water, and office requisites

Lyttelton Borouah Council, - for extra Water supphed
to Government Departments :

Tamp and drinking-fountain, Royal Oak corner Junctlon 5
of Onehunga Borough and Mount Roskill and One
Tree Hiil Road Districts (subsidy, £1 for £1) ..

Compensation to workmen for tools lost in fire at back
of General Post Office, Wellington .

Contribution to Drainage Board for drainage, pubhc !
buildings, Dunedin, from 1st September, 1906, at £150
per annum e

Contingencies, including unforeseen expendlture n-
cidental to the other items of the vote

Karangahake Domain

Paeroa Domain

Less estimated credits under section 42 of “ The
Public Revenues Act, 1908 7 cee |

(
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900
500
250
150
300
200
500
250
550
225
260
200
650
300

250

350
150
200
1,000
350
500

400
200
4,000
400
250
50
300
100

100
200
35
388
1,200
50

75

| 61,363

" 500

60 ,863

64 440
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