Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND DOMAINS—continued.

em.			1908–9.	
	PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 20—continued.	~	~	
	MAINTENANCE, ETC.—continued.			
	Other Charges incidental to—continued.			
	Expenses in addition to or in excess of amount provided			
21	under "The Civil List Act, 1908"— Board and travelling-expenses of His Excellency's ser-			
51	vants when removing to Palmerston North	30		
22	Telephones	50		
23	Government House, Auckland (renovations)	900		
24	Departmental Buildings, New Plymouth	500		
25	Government Printing Office	250		
26	Helensville Courthouse	150 300		
27 28	Auckland Supreme Court Rotorua Courthouse (additions)	200		
29	Napier Courthouse (renovations)	500		
80	New Plymouth Courthouse	250		
31	Wanganui Courthouse (additions)	550		
32	Lyttelton Police-station (renovations)	225		
33	Paeroa Post-office (renovations)	260		
34	Raglan Post-office (alterations)	200 650		
35	Hawera Post-office (alterations and renovations) Waverley Post-office (additions)	300		
36 37	Wellington Telegraph office (fitting up temporary	300		
"	rooms)	250		
88	Wellington Telegraph-office (temporary storage accom-			
-	modation)	350		
39	Hokitika Post-office	150		
10	Oamaru Post-office (drainage and renovations)	200		
11	Dunedin Post-office (repairs and renovations)	1,000 350		
12 13	Queenstown Post-office (additions) Grant for Kumara Hospital	500		
14	Waikato Sanatorium (painting of buildings and	000		
	shelters)	400		
15	Services and supplies for other Departments	200		
16	Wages of Overseers and Staff Workmen	4,000		
ŀ7	Travelling allowances and expenses	400		
ŀ8	Freight, carrage, and telephone subscriptions	250 50		
19	Advertising, books, and periodicals Cleaning, scavenging, and other annual services	300		
50	Government Buildings throughout the Dominion: Fuel,	300		
51	light, water, and office requisites	100		
52	Lyttelton Borough Council, for extra Water supplied	`		
	to Government Departments	10 0	•	
53	Lamp and drinking-fountain, Royal Oak corner, junction			
	of Onehunga Borough and Mount Roskill and One	200		
54	Tree Hill Road Districts (subsidy, £1 for £1) Compensation to workmen for tools lost in fire at back	200		
54	of General Post Office, Wellington	35		
55	Contribution to Drainage Board for drainage, public			
ļ	buildings, Dunedin, from 1st September, 1906, at £150			
i	per annum	388		
56	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-	1 900		
,,,	cidental to the other items of the vote	1,200		
57	Karangahake Domain Paeroa Domain	50 75		
58	raeroa Domain			
		61,363		
	Less estimated credits under section 42 of "The			
:	Public Revenues Act, 1908"	500		
į		CO 000		
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 20	60 ,863	64,44	